

August 2019

Response for FOI request from Civic Trust regarding Statement of Community Involvement

Q1. – can you confirm whether your authority has a statement of community involvement

Response – Yes North Yorkshire County Council has a Statement of Community Involvement

Q2. Can you confirm when the authority published the Statement of Community Involvement

Response – The current Statement of Community Involvement was adopted and published in 2006, and updated in 2013.

Q3. When is your next expected consultation/update?

Response – the Statement of Community Involvement is currently being updated and expected to be approved in the autumn.

Q4. Do you have a publically available link to the SCI?

Response – Yes it is <https://www.northyorks.gov.uk/statement-community-involvement>

Q5. Is the Civic Society or Civic Trust identified by the local planning authority as a Consultee (whether statutory or non-statutory) in the planning system within the Statement of Community Involvement.

Response – Yes Civic Societies are identified under 'other consultees' in the SCI on page 49 of the current document.